Time

8:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15a.m.

11:45 a.m.

G ajt e w ay

Federal, State and Local Partners National Meeting

St. Louis 2008
FRA

to l-‘aad Protection

Day 1, August 12, 2008

LEwWIS AND CLARK BALLROOM

Topic

Welcome

Agenda Review, Meeting Process

Ten Years of Success: Accomplishments since the 50-State
Meeting in 1998

Food Protection Plan
Import Safety Action Plan
Food and Drug Administration Amendments Act (FDAAA)

Break

A New Framework for Government’s Food Protection
Efforts

e Goals for this meeting

e Qutcomes

Enhancing the Roles of State and Local Government in an
Integrated, Prevention-Oriented Food Safety System Project

Lunch with the FDA Commissioner

Speaker

Richard Barnes

Director

Division of Federal State Relations
US FDA

Gary German

Director

Division of Human Resource Development
US FDA

Janice Oliver

Deputy Director

Center for Food Safety and Applied Nutrition
US FDA

Dr. David Acheson

Associate Commissioner for Food Protection
Office of the Commissioner

US FDA

Dr. David Acheson

Michael Taylor

Research Professor of Health Policy

School of Public Health and Health Services
George Washington University

Joe Corby
Executive Director
Association of Food and Drug Officials

Andrew von Eschenbach
FDA Commissioner



1:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:20 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

8:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:20 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

Food Defense

Charges to Workgroups
Break
Workgroup Exercises

Recalls 1: LAFAYETTE

Recalls 2: LASALLE

Outbreak Investigation 3: MARQUETTE
Outbreak Investigation 4: JOLIETTE
Risk-based Inspections 5: LEWIS
Risk-based Inspections 6: SACAGAWEA
Roles and Responsibilities 7: YORK
Roles and Responsibilities 8: CLARK

Adjourn
Evening Reception, hotel lobby

Day 2, August 13, 2008
CONTINUE IN BREAKOUT ROOMS

Workgroup Exercises
Break
Workgroup Exercises
Lunch on your own
Workgroups Merge

e Recalls: LAFAYETTE/LASALLE

e Outbreak Investigations:

MARQUETTE/JOLIETTE

e Risk-based Inspections: LEWIS/SACAGAWEA
e Roles and Responsibilities: YORK/CLARK

Break
Continue in larger workgroups

Adjourn
Evening Reception, hotel lobby

Faye Feldstein

Acting Director Office of Food Defense
Communications and Emergency Response
Center for Food Safety and Applied Nutrition
US FDA

Richard Barnes, Gary German



7:30a.m.  Workgroup Reports
10:00 a.m. Break and hotel check out

10:30 a.m. FDA Roundtable Discussion

11:30 aam. Where do we go from here?

12:00 p.m. Adjourn

Day 3, August 14, 2008

LEWIS AND CLARK BALLROOM

Moderator: Richard Barnes

Dr. David Acheson

Associate Commissioner for Food Protection
Office of the Commissioner

US FDA

Dr. Stephen Sundlof

Director

Center for Food Safety and Applied Nutrition
US FDA

Dr. Bernadette Dunham
Director
Center for Veterinary Medicine
US FDA

Dr. Steve Solomon

Deputy Associate Commissioner for
Regulatory Affairs for Policy
Office of Regulatory Affairs

US FDA

Dr. David Acheson



