

# Day 1, August 12, 2008

## LEWIS AND CLARK BALLROOM

Time	Торіс	Speaker
8:00 a.m.	Welcome	Richard Barnes Director Division of Federal State Relations US FDA
8:45 a.m.	Agenda Review, Meeting Process	Gary German Director Division of Human Resource Development US FDA
9:00 a.m.	Ten Years of Success: Accomplishments since the 50-State Meeting in 1998	Janice Oliver Deputy Director Center for Food Safety and Applied Nutrition US FDA
9:30 a.m.	Food Protection Plan Import Safety Action Plan Food and Drug Administration Amendments Act (FDAAA)	<b>Dr. David Acheson</b> Associate Commissioner for Food Protection Office of the Commissioner US FDA
10:15 a.m.	Break	
10:45 a.m.	<ul> <li>A New Framework for Government's Food Protection</li> <li>Efforts</li> <li>Goals for this meeting</li> <li>Outcomes</li> </ul>	Dr. David Acheson
11:15 a.m.	Enhancing the Roles of State and Local Government in an Integrated, Prevention-Oriented Food Safety System Project	Michael Taylor Research Professor of Health Policy School of Public Health and Health Services George Washington University
		Joe Corby Executive Director Association of Food and Drug Officials
11:45 a.m.	Lunch with the FDA Commissioner	Andrew von Eschenbach

FDA Commissioner

1:00 p.m.	Food Defense
2:30 p.m.	Charges to Workgroups
3:00 p.m.	Break
3:20 p.m.	Workgroup Exercises
	<ul> <li>Recalls 1: LAFAYETTE</li> <li>Recalls 2: LASALLE</li> <li>Outbreak Investigation 3: MARQUETTE</li> <li>Outbreak Investigation 4: JOLIETTE</li> <li>Risk-based Inspections 5: LEWIS</li> <li>Risk-based Inspections 6: SACAGAWEA</li> <li>Roles and Responsibilities 7: YORK</li> <li>Roles and Responsibilities 8: CLARK</li> </ul>
5:30 p.m.	Adjourn Evening Reception, hotel lobby
	Day 2, August 13, 2008
	Day 2, August 13, 2008 Continue in Breakout Rooms
8:00 a.m.	
8:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.	CONTINUE IN BREAKOUT ROOMS  Workgroup Exercises
	CONTINUE IN BREAKOUT ROOMS  Workgroup Exercises  Break
10:00 a.m.	CONTINUE IN BREAKOUT ROOMS  Workgroup Exercises  Break  Workgroup Exercises
10:00 a.m. 10:20 a.m.	CONTINUE IN BREAKOUT ROOMS  Workgroup Exercises  Break  Workgroup Exercises
10:00 a.m. 10:20 a.m. 12:00 p.m.	CONTINUE IN BREAKOUT ROOMS  Workgroup Exercises  Break  Workgroup Exercises  Lunch on your own
10:00 a.m. 10:20 a.m. 12:00 p.m.	CONTINUE IN BREAKOUT ROOMS  Workgroup Exercises  Break  Workgroup Exercises  Lunch on your own  Workgroups Merge  Recalls: LAFAYETTE/LASALLE  Outbreak Investigations: MARQUETTE/JOLIETTE  Risk-based Inspections: LEWIS/SACAGAWEA

5:30 p.m.

Adjourn

Evening Reception, hotel lobby

**Faye Feldstein** 

US FDA

Acting Director Office of Food Defense

Richard Barnes, Gary German

Communications and Emergency Response Center for Food Safety and Applied Nutrition

# Day 3, August 14, 2008

## LEWIS AND CLARK BALLROOM

7:30 a.m. Workgroup Reports

10:00 a.m. Break and hotel check out

10:30 a.m. FDA Roundtable Discussion

#### Dr. David Acheson

**Moderator: Richard Barnes** 

Associate Commissioner for Food Protection Office of the Commissioner US FDA

# **Dr. Stephen Sundlof**

Director
Center for Food Safety and Applied Nutrition
US FDA

## Dr. Bernadette Dunham

Director Center for Veterinary Medicine US FDA

## **Dr. Steve Solomon**

Deputy Associate Commissioner for Regulatory Affairs for Policy Office of Regulatory Affairs US FDA

**Dr. David Acheson** 

11:30 a.m. Where do we go from here?

12:00 p.m. Adjourn